
Texas Woman's (3-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Western Washington (4-1-0, 0-0-0)
9/19/2019 at Bellingham, WA (Harrington Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/19/2019
Attendance: 185
Stadium: Harrington Field
Officials: Referee, Adam Sanchez   Asst. Referee, Jacqueline
Metz   Alexis Johnston   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Woman's 0 0 0
Western Washington 1 1 2

Texas Woman's 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Marin, Daniela 0 0 0 0
2 Harper, Maddy 0 0 0 0
3 D'Abrosca, Lexi 0 0 0 0
5 Jones, Brittany 0 0 0 0
6 Ward, Haley 1 0 0 0
7 Schneider, Hannah 1 0 0 0
8 Sutton, Riley 1 0 0 0
12 Anderson, Erica 0 0 0 0
13 Navarro, Jazmine 0 0 0 0
16 Schulte, Ava 0 0 0 0
22 Nolton, Maddi 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
9 Guidry, Makenna 0 0 0 0
19 Chapman, Keely 0 0 0 0
23 Rekieta, Kaylee 1 0 0 0
24 Andrews, Sydney 0 0 0 0
27 Martinez, Abigail 2 0 0 0
28 Leake, Cassidy 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Marin, Daniela 90:00 2 12

Totals 2 12

Western Washington 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Dierickx, Natalie 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Doyle, Darby 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Fujiwara, Lindsey 1 0 0 0
MID 6 Bartelson, Jordyn 1 0 0 0
FWD 10 White, Karli 4 1 0 1
FWD 11 Milburn, Zoe 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 Chick, Peyton 2 1 0 0
DEF 13 Nelson, Emily 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Laurila, Annaliese 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Eversaul, Grace 1 1 0 0
FWD 18 Larson, Liv 5 5 2 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Daigle, Talia 0 0 0 0
7 Diaz, Dayana 3 1 0 0
9 Neal, Payton 4 2 0 0
15 Watt, Katie 0 0 0 0
21 Hiebert, Alice 0 0 0 0
22 Burks, Makenzie 2 0 0 0
23 Levinte, Estera 1 1 0 1
24 Etherington, Caylie 0 0 0 0
26 Killman, Jenna 4 2 0 0

Totals 28 14 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dierickx, Natalie 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Woman's 1 6 7
Western Washington 17 11 28

Saves By Period
Texas Woman's 8 4 12
Western Washington 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Woman's 0 0 0
Western Washington 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Texas Woman's 4 2 6
Western Washington 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
27:47 WWU Larson, Liv White, Karli Shot from top left of box, off the keepe
52:43 WWU Larson, Liv Levinte, Estera Low cross from the left, Larson finishes



Play By Play

00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Marin, Daniela at goalie for Texas Woman's.
00:00 Dierickx, Natalie at goalie for Western Washington.
01:25 Shot by WWU Chick, Peyton, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
01:32 Shot by WWU Larson, Liv, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
02:52 Corner kick by WWU [02:52].
04:42 Shot by WWU Bartelson, Jordyn WIDE.
06:23 Shot by WWU White, Karli, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
07:12 Shot by WWU Eversaul, Grace, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
09:44 Shot by WWU Larson, Liv, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
10:59 Foul on Texas Woman's Schneider, Hannah [10:59].
16:38 Shot by WWU Chick, Peyton WIDE.
18:52 Shot by WWU Larson, Liv, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
21:01 TWU substitution: Rekieta, Kaylee for Schulte, Ava.
21:01 TWU substitution: Chapman, Keely for Schneider, Hannah.
22:17 Foul on Texas Woman's Nolton, Maddi [22:17].
23:43 Foul on Texas Woman's Ward, Haley [23:43].
23:55 Shot by WWU White, Karli BLOCKED.
24:13 WWU substitution: Diaz, Dayana for Milburn, Zoe.
26:31 Shot by WWU Diaz, Dayana BLOCKED.
26:42 Foul on Western Washington Fujiwara, Lindsey [26:42].
27:47 GOAL by WWU Larson, Liv (FIRST GOAL), Assist by White, Karli, goal number 1 for season.

Texas Woman's 0, Western Washington 1
-- *Shot from top left of box, off the keeper tapped in by #18 on the rebound.
27:47 TWU substitution: Guidry, Makenna for Anderson, Erica.
27:47 TWU substitution: Leake, Cassidy for Nolton, Maddi.
28:31 Shot by TWU Sutton, Riley WIDE.
29:27 Shot by WWU Diaz, Dayana, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
29:56 WWU substitution: Burks, Makenzie for Chick, Peyton.
29:56 WWU substitution: Killman, Jenna for Larson, Liv.
29:56 WWU substitution: Levinte, Estera for White, Karli.
31:44 Shot by WWU Burks, Makenzie WIDE.
31:52 WWU substitution: Watt, Katie for Nelson, Emily.
31:52 WWU substitution: Neal, Payton for Eversaul, Grace.
36:39 TWU substitution: Martinez, Abigail for Ward, Haley.
38:33 Shot by WWU Burks, Makenzie BLOCKED.
39:45 Foul on Texas Woman's Harper, Maddy [39:45].
40:04 Foul on Western Washington Diaz, Dayana [40:04].
40:54 Shot by WWU Killman, Jenna WIDE.
41:01 TWU substitution: Andrews, Sydney for Navarro, Jazmine.
41:57 Shot by WWU Neal, Payton WIDE.
42:34 Shot by WWU Neal, Payton, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
44:12 Corner kick by WWU [44:12].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 WWU substitution: Larson, Liv for Fujiwara, Lindsey.
45:00 WWU substitution: Milburn, Zoe for Killman, Jenna.
45:00 WWU substitution: Chick, Peyton for Doyle, Darby.
45:00 WWU substitution: Eversaul, Grace for Diaz, Dayana.
45:00 TWU substitution: Nolton, Maddi for Leake, Cassidy.
45:00 TWU substitution: Schneider, Hannah for Chapman, Keely.
45:00 TWU substitution: Navarro, Jazmine for Andrews, Sydney.
45:00 TWU substitution: Ward, Haley for Martinez, Abigail.
45:00 TWU substitution: Anderson, Erica for Guidry, Makenna.
45:00 TWU substitution: Schulte, Ava for Rekieta, Kaylee.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:44 Shot by WWU Levinte, Estera, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
49:51 Shot by WWU Neal, Payton BLOCKED.
49:54 Shot by WWU Neal, Payton, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
49:58 Corner kick by WWU [49:58].
50:33 TWU substitution: Rekieta, Kaylee for Anderson, Erica.



51:03 Foul on Western Washington Eversaul, Grace [51:03].
52:43 GOAL by WWU Larson, Liv, Assist by Levinte, Estera, goal number 2 for season.

Texas Woman's 0, Western Washington 2
-- *Low cross from the left, Larson finishes from goal mouth with outside of right foot.
54:06 Shot by TWU Ward, Haley WIDE.
57:15 TWU substitution: Guidry, Makenna for Jones, Brittany.
61:45 WWU substitution: Nelson, Emily for Laurila, Annaliese.
62:18 Shot by TWU Schneider, Hannah WIDE.
63:22 WWU substitution: White, Karli for Milburn, Zoe.
63:27 TWU substitution: Martinez, Abigail for Navarro, Jazmine.
64:03 Foul on Texas Woman's D'Abrosca, Lexi [64:03].
64:49 Foul on Western Washington Neal, Payton [64:49].
65:13 Shot by TWU Martinez, Abigail WIDE.
65:37 Foul on Western Washington Levinte, Estera [65:37].
66:19 WWU substitution: Doyle, Darby for Neal, Payton.
66:19 WWU substitution: Hiebert, Alice for Levinte, Estera.
66:27 TWU substitution: Chapman, Keely for Sutton, Riley.
66:27 TWU substitution: Leake, Cassidy for Nolton, Maddi.
70:20 WWU substitution: Fujiwara, Lindsey for Chick, Peyton.
70:25 TWU substitution: Navarro, Jazmine for Ward, Haley.
71:16 Shot by TWU Martinez, Abigail WIDE.
72:14 WWU substitution: Daigle, Talia for Burks, Makenzie.
74:23 WWU substitution: Killman, Jenna for Larson, Liv.
74:23 WWU substitution: Etherington, Caylie for Eversaul, Grace.
76:45 Shot by WWU Killman, Jenna WIDE.
76:55 WWU substitution: Diaz, Dayana for Doyle, Darby.
76:59 TWU substitution: Sutton, Riley for Schneider, Hannah.
77:59 Shot by WWU White, Karli WIDE.
78:07 TWU substitution: Jones, Brittany for Guidry, Makenna.
80:09 Shot by WWU Killman, Jenna, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
81:12 Shot by WWU White, Karli WIDE.
81:20 TWU substitution: Nolton, Maddi for Leake, Cassidy.
81:20 TWU substitution: Andrews, Sydney for D'Abrosca, Lexi.
82:05 Shot by WWU Diaz, Dayana WIDE.
82:41 Foul on Texas Woman's Chapman, Keely [82:41].
85:24 Foul on Western Washington Bartelson, Jordyn [85:24].
86:35 Foul on Western Washington Etherington, Caylie [86:35].
87:12 Shot by TWU Nolton, Maddi BLOCKED.
87:17 Shot by TWU Rekieta, Kaylee WIDE.
87:25 TWU substitution: Guidry, Makenna for Jones, Brittany.
88:55 Shot by WWU Killman, Jenna, SAVE Marin, Daniela.
89:33 Shot by WWU Fujiwara, Lindsey WIDE.
89:40 TWU substitution: D'Abrosca, Lexi for Andrews, Sydney.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


